
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 “Integration Military and Civilian in Trauma System 

to achieve zero preventable deaths after injury” 
 

What is polytrauma? 

Polytrauma occurs when a person sustains injuries to multiple 

body parts and organ systems often, but not always, as a result 

of accident-related events. Head trauma frequently occurs in 

polytrauma in combination with other disabling conditions, 

such as internal organ injuries, hemorrhages, amputations, 

burns, fractures, hearing and vision impairment, spinal cord 

injuries, post-traumatic stress disorder, and other conditions. 

Because of the severity and complexity of the injuries, civilian 

and military, multiple trauma patients require a high level of 

medical care as well as other supportive services. 

Major advances in protective equipment and medical 

technologies have increased the survival rates of civilians and 

military personnel who have sustained multiple serious 

injuries or multiple traumas in road or other accidents or in 

combat areas. 

From the early stages after the traumatic event, the importance 

of providing qualified coordinated and complete rehabilitation 

services to support a partial or total restitutio ad integrum of 

the patient has been ascertained. 

The hallmark of care for multiple trauma patients is an 

interdisciplinary approach centered on the patient and his 

family in order to be able to address all aspects related to 

the trauma that, as such, will affect the person's entire life. 

Giuseppe Noschese MD 
 

Scientific rationale 



 

07.30 – 08.30 Registration of participants 

08.30 – Inauguration – Giuseppe Noschese 

08.35 – Greetings from the Military Authorities 

08.40 – Greetings from the Civil Authorities   

08.45 – Honorary President - Ludovico Docimo 

08.50 – Honorary President - Bruno Zuccarelli 

 

 

Rescue systems aligned in case of Natural Disasters or Man-made Disasters 

 

Extraordinary SESSION 

 

08.55 CIMIC in Disaster Rostislav Kostadinov 

09.00 The Disasters Giuseppe Noschese 

09.05 The Rescuers Roberto Schiavone di Favignana 

09.10 Mass Casualty: the need of forward Medical Station Rostislav Kostadinov 

09.15 Emergency activities: the Casamicciola case Claudia Campobasso 
 

 

Integrated health systems “The patient from the street to the ED” 

 

First SESSION 

 

Chairmans: Lucia Morelli – Mauro Giordano 

Moderatori: Elvio De Blasio - Giovanna Guiotto    

 

Discussant: Alfonso Amendola - Antonio Augiero – Alessandro Borrelli - Nicola 

Crispino – Vincenzo Della Vittoria - Eugenio D’Angelo – Vittorio La Bruna - Marco 

Maione - Salvatore Triggiani 

 

09.20 Stabilization in ED - Francesco Monaco 

09.25 The Trauma Team and the Red Codes - Clara Di Schino  

09.30 The decision algorithm - Domenico Ivan Fico 

09.35 Early intubation - Flavio Cesaro 

09.40 Diagnostic imaging - Paola Ieranò 

09.45 Nursing management of the polytrauma patient - Fabio Basco – Maria 

Rosaria Morra 



 

 

Trauma System Development and Medical Evacuation in the Civilian and Combat 

Theater 

 

Second SESSION 

 

Chairmans: Mario Guarino – Alberto D’Agostino 

Moderatori: Fabio Numis - Rodolfo Nasti  

 

Discussant: Gianluca Benassai – Cesarano Teresa - Claudio Cimmino – Giovanni 

Malaspina - Lorenzo Ramaci – Giovanni Roina – Dario Russo 

 

09.50 Emergency Surgical Airway Management Riccardo Candido 

09.55 Devastating Burn, Blast and Penetrating Injury Michele Giordano 

10.00 To Shunt, Repair, or Amputate…? Giovanni Vitiello 

10.05 Extremity Trauma with Profound Shock Giovanna Cristiano 

10.10 Massive Blood transfusion in a Patient with Hemoperitoneum Elvio De Blasio 
 

 

 

HIGH - ENERGY FACIAL INJURIES 
 

Third SESSION 

 

Chairmans: V. Facciuto – Roberto Schiavone di Favignana   

Moderatori: Concetta Rocco – Pio Zannetti 

 

Discussant: Massimo Antropoli – Alessio Bocchetti – Rosario Cennamo – Cristiano 

Cremone – Ferdinando Fusco – Marco Greco   

 

10.20 Complex Facial Wounds Atirge Cecere - Anna Maria Ruggiero 

10.25 Facial Lacerations Rossella Nunziata - Gianluca Giuffrè 

10.30 Corneal perforation after trauma Salvatore Mazzeo 

10.35 Maxillofacial Reconstruction Enzo Facciuto 

10.40 Mandible Gunshot Wound Antonio Dell’ Aquila 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
TORACIC TRAUMA 
 

Fourth SESSION 
 

Chairmans: Lucio Cagini – Gian Luca Guggino 

Moderatori: Carlo Curcio – Concetta Rocco 

 

Discussant: Ambrosino Francesco - De Blasio Giovanni - Paolo Falco – Michele Lanza 

Monte Giovanni – Umberto Robustelli - Enrico Spiniello – Squillante Simone  
 

10.50 Penetrating Thoraco – Abdominal Trauma Mario di Stasio 
10.55 Thoracotomy for Massive Hemothorax Luigi Busiello 
11.00 Traumatic Pericardial Tamponade Domenico Pourmolkara 
11.05 Penetrating Right Chest Injury Emilia Polimeno 
11.10 Transmediastinal Gunshot Wound Olena Shatalova 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

ABDOMINOPELVIC TRAUMA 

 

Fifth SESSION 
 

Chairmans: Mauro Andreano - Maurizio Castriconi  

Moderatori: Mariano Armellino –– Francesco La Rocca - Giuseppe Militerno 

 
Discussant: Antonio Cappiello - Luigi Cioffi – Raffaele D’Ambrosio – Vito D’Ambrosio 
Antonello Maresca – Giampaolo Marte - Alessandra Novi – Giuseppe Nunziata - 
Gennaro Paterniti – Scardi Francesco – Surfaro Giuseppe - Zito Enzo Saverio  
 
11.15 Indirect Effects of Wounding Giuseppe Militerno 
11.20 Penetrating Trauma to the Stomach and Pancreas Lorenzo Iovine 

11.25 Blunt Abdominal Trauma Antonio Brillantino 

11.30 Missed duodenal Injury what I do Antonio Sarno 

11.35 Missed duodenal Injury Miriana Di Criscio 

11.40 Penetrating Rectal Injury Simona Gili 

11.45 Renal Trauma Raffaele D’Avino 

11.50 Penetrating Scrotal Trauma Dario Del Biondo 

11.55 Genital Soft-Tissue Trauma Giorgio Napodano 

12.00 Penetrating Abdominal Trauma in the Pregnant Patient Pietro Affinito 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

VASCULAR TRAUMA 

 

Sixth SESSION 

 

Chairmans: Gennaro Vigliotti – Roberto Schiavone di Favignana 

Moderatori: Giampaolo Santini –  Salvatore Platì 

 

Discussant: Rosario Calce - Daniela Di Lella – Francesco Guida – Francesco Iarrobino 

Fiorenza Manetta -– Sarti Giuseppe 

 

12.05 Arteriovenous Fistula, Delayed Effect of Blast Francesco Arienzo 

12.10 Gluteal Compartment Syndrome Angela Groger 

12.15 Iliac Vein Injuries - Vascular and Endovascular Treatment Fabio Spinetti 

12.20 VAC Terapy Treatment Vincenzo Iovino 

 
 

12.25 Light Lunch 
 

Conference Hall - Video session for those interested  
 

13.00 VIDEO (1 h. 06 m. 53 s.): War Trauma: Plastic Surgery Reconstructive Options 

 

14.10 VIDEO (14 minutes): Trauma Training - Virtual medical simulators: between 

medical simulation and clinical reality 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ORTHOPAEDIC TRAUMA 

 

Seventh SESSION 

 

Chairmans: Mario Misasi – Giuseppe Noschese 

Moderatori: Stefano Lepore - Nicola Orabona – Salvatore Pagliuca   

 

Discussant: Busco Gennaro – Rachele Gambardella - Gilda Marzullo – Nicola 

Migliaccio - Andrea Rosato – Nunzia Salati   

 

14.30 Open Femur Fracture – Achille Contini - Nicola Del Regno 

14.35 Blast Injury of the Hand - Leopoldo Caruso 

14.40 Blast Injury of the Humerus – Salvatore Pagliuca 

14.45 Open Ulna Fracture – Corrado Fattore 

14.50 Gunshot Wound of the Hand – Stefano Limontini 

14.55 Tibia Fracture with Compartment Syndrome – Fabrizio Messina 

15.00 Traumatic Below-Knee Amputation – Domenico Carrella 

15.05 Crush Injury – Gianclaudio Orabona 

15.10 High-Energy Orthopaedic Polytrauma in a civil environment –  

Eduardo Casciano 

15.15 High-Energy Orthopaedic Polytrauma in combat area – Tiffany Cox 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SPECIAL SCENARIOS 

 

Eighth SESSION 

 

Chairmans: Vincenzo Bottino - Antonio Giuliani - Alessandro Perrella -  

Moderatori: Maria Pia Mazzaferro - Paolo Monorchio - Pietro Pirisi  

 

Discussant: Bianca Aceto – Giovanna Ciardiello - Alessandro De Masi – Anna Forner 

Ferdinando Fusco - Antonella Geraci - Miraglia Maurizio – Giuseppe Napolitano – 

Angelo Ranieri - Angela Travaglino – Andrea Tufo  

 

15.20 Trauma Training: the management of polytraumatized patients “When 

simulation meets the clinic reality” - Sara Quadalti 

15.25 Penetrating Pediatric Trauma I - Pietro Pirisi 

15.30 Penetrating Pediatric Trauma II - Maria Giovanna Grella 

15.35 Tetanus - Alessandro Perrella 

15.40 Major traumas in childhood - Paolo Monorchio 

15.45 Pediatric Trauma, Diagnosis and Treatment - Daniela Viola 

15.50 Occasional Cardiac Lesion: Emergency Treatment - Giuseppe Petrone 

15.55 Adjuntive Treatment in Vascular Traumatic Lesions - Michele Di Lorenzo 

16.00 Gas Leak at Sea - Lonnie Meyers 

16.05 Mild Traumatic Brain Injury and chronic cognitive impairment – Roberto 

Acampora 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIAL TRAUMA CASES 

 

Ninth SESSION 
 

Chairmans: – Maurizio Buonanno – Vincenzo Palma - Antonio Sarno   

Moderatori: Pierluigi Angelini - Patrizio Festa  

 

Discussant: Ugo Attanasio - Vincenzo Barbato – Lorenzo Capasso – Maria Carmela 

Ciccarelli -Antonello Cricrì – Del Biondo Dario - Amelia Di Tora - Vinicio Ferone – 

Raffaele Fioretto – Paola Maietta - Alberto Mingione - Stefano Perrotta - Luigi 

Rescigno – Marina Romano - Massimiliano Santoro - Loredana Sodano – Crescenzo 

Taglialatela - Carmine Viviano – Anna Ginevra Zamboli - Giorgio Zinno   

 

16.15 COMMENTARY 

Polytrauma Management – Arianna Mottola 

16.20 COMMENTARY 

Early and late brain injuries from head trauma – Patrizia Ripa 

16.25 COMMENTARY 

Abdomino Trauma - Fourth Type Liver Trauma Case Revue AAST – Xheseda Dumani 

16.30 COMMENTARY 
Approaches to Chest Cavity – Donato Sciano 
16.35 COMMENTARY 

Management of Pediatric Trauma - Teresa Marra 

16.40 COMMENTARY 

Soft-Tissue Trauma and Burns Case Revue – Alessandro Lenta  

16.45 COMMENTARY 

Soft-Tissue Trauma and Burns Case Revue - Nicola Tammaro 

16.50 COMMENTARY 

Damage Control Resuscitation – Francesco Mariano 

  

 

17.00 Discussione 

 

18.00 ECM Test 



 

19.00 END CONGRESS 

Honor committee 

 
Carmine Antropoli 

Giuseppe Catapano 

Maurizio De Palma 

Maria Giovanna De Cristoforo 

Ludovico Docimo 

Carlo Molino 

Vincenzo Palma 

Ciro Mauro 

Ginella Romano 

Bernardo Tuccillo 

Ciro Verdoliva 

Zuccarelli Bruno 
 

Scientific Secretariat: 

 

President Scientific Secretariat: Rostislav Kostadinov 
Abete Roberta – Affinito Pietro - Ciro Fittipaldi - Francesco Imperatore – Flavia 
Ingala– Ines Marano – Giuseppe Noschese - Vincenzo Nuzzo - Marcello Pascale - 
Concetta Rocco – Scotto Salvatore - Roberto Schiavone di Favignana – Pio Zannetti – 
Aniello Zito 

 

Promoting Committee: 

 

President Committee Promoting - Concetta Rocco 

Abete Roberta - Rostislav Kostadinov – Giuseppe Noschese – Roberto Schiavone di 

Favignana 
 

Organizational Secretariat 
 

Responsible - Anna Maria Scala segreteria@pjevents +39 3933310773 



 

Faculty 
 

 

1. Abete Roberta  

2. Acampora Roberto 

3. Aceto Bianca 

4. Affinito Pietro 

5. Amendola Alfonso 

6. Andreano Mauro 

7. Angelini Piero 

8. Antropoli Massimo 

9. Arienzo Francesco 

10. Armellino Mariano 

11. Augiero Antonio 

12. Basco Fabio 

13. Benassai Gianluca 

14. Bocchetti Alessio 

15. Borrelli Alessandro 

16. Bottino Vincenzo 

17. Brillantino Antonio 

18. Buonanno Maurizio 

19. Busco Gennaro 

20. Busiello Luigi 

21. Cagini Lucio  

22. Cremone Cristiano 

23. Calce Rosario 

24. Cennamo Rosario 

25. Candido Riccardo 

26. Capasso Lorenzo 

27. Cappiello Antonio 

28. Carrella Domenico 

29. Caruso Leopoldo 

30. Casciano Eduardo 

31. Castriconi Maurizio 

32. Catapano Giuseppe 

33. Cecere Atirge 

34. Cesarano Teresa 

35. Cesaro Flavio 

36. Ciccarelli Maria Carmela 

37. Cimmino Claudio 

38. Cioffi Luigi 

39. Contini Achille 

40. Cox Tiffany 

41. Crispino Nicola 

42. Cristiano Giovanna 

43. Cuccurullo Pasquale 



44. Curcio Carlo 

45. D’Agostino Alberto 

46. D’Ambrosio Raffaele 

47. D’Angelo Eugenio 

48. D’Avino Raffaele 

49. De Blasio Elvio 

50. De Blasio Giovanni 

51. De Masi Alessandro 

52. Del Biondo Dario 

53. Del Regno Nicola 

54. Della Vittoria Vincenzo 

55. Dell’Aquila Antonio 

56. Di Criscio Miriana 

57. Di Lauro Katia 

58. Di Lorenzo Michele 

59. Di Schino Clara 

60. Di Stasio Mario 

61. Docimo Ludovico 

62. Dumani Xheseda 

63. Esposito Alessandro 

64. Facciuto Enzo 

65. Falco Paolo 

66. Fattore Corrado 

67. Festa Patrizio 

68. Fico Domenico Ivan 

69. Fusco Ferdinando 

70. Geraci Antonella 

71. Greco Marco 

72. Gili Simona 

73. Giordano Mauro 

74. Giuffrè Gian Luca 

75. Giordano Michele 

76. Giuliani Antonio 

77. Grella Maria Giovanna 

78. Groger Angela 

79. Guarino Mario 

80. Guida Francesco 

81. Guggino Gian luca 

82. Guiotto Giovanna 

83. Iarrobino Francesco 

84. Ieranò Paola 

85. Iovine Lorenzo 

86. Iovino Vincenzo 

87. Kostadinov Rostislav 

88. Lanza Michele 

89. La Bruna Vittorio 

90. La Rocca Francesco 

91. Lenta Alessandro 

92. Lepore Stefano 



93. Limontini Stefano 

94. Maietta Paola 

95. Maione Marco 

96. Malaspina Giovanni 

97. Manetta Fiorenza 

98. Mangiaferro Maria Pia 

99. Maresca Antonello 

100. Mariano Francesco 

101. Marra Teresa 

102. Marzullo Gilda 

103. Mazzeo Salvatore 

104. Meyers Lonnie 

105. Messina Fabrizio 

106. Militerno Giuseppe 

107. Mingione Alberto 

108. Misasi Mario 

109. Monaco Francesco 

110. Monorchio Paolo 

111. Monte Giovanni 

112. Morra Mariarosaria 

113. Mottola Arianna 

114. Napodano Giorgio 

115. Napolitano Giuseppe 

116. Nasti Rodolfo 

117. Noschese 

118. Novi Alessandra 

119. Numis Fabio 

120. Nunziata Giuseppe 

121. Nunziata Rossella  

122. Orabona Gianclaudio 

123. Orabona Nicola 

124. Pagliuca Salvatore 

125. Palma Vincenzo 

126. Paterniti Gennaro 

127. Perrella Alessandro 

128. Petrone Giuseppe 

129. Pirisi Pietro 

130. Polimeno Emilia 

131. Pourmolkara Domenico 

132. Quadalti Sara 

133. Ramaci Lorenzo 

134. Ranieri Angelo 

135. Rescigno Luigi 

136. Ripa Patrizia 

137. Robustelli Umberto 

138. Rocco Concetta 

139. Roina Giovanni 

140. Romano Marina 

141. Rosato Andrea 



142. Ruggiero Anna Maria 

143. Russo Dario 

144. Salati Nunzia 

145. Santini Giampaolo 

146. Santoro Massimiliano 

147. Sarno Antonio 

148. Sarti Giuseppe 

149. Scardi Francesco 

150. Scotto Salvatore 

151. Schiavone di Favignana Roberto 

152. Shatalova Olena 

153. Sciano Donato 

154. Sodano Loredana 

155. Spinetti Fabio 

156. Spiniello Enrico 

157. Squillante Simone 

158. Stavolo Ciro 

159. Surfaro Giuseppe 

160. Tammaro Nicola 

161. Travaglino Angela 

162. Triggiani Salvatore 

163. Tufo Andrea 

164. Vigliotti Gennaro 

165. Viola Daniela 

166. Viviano Carmine 

167. Zamboli Anna Ginevra 

168. Zannetti Pio 

169. Zinno Luigi 

170. Zito Aniello 

171. Zito Enzo Saverio 

172. Zuccarelli Bruno 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



What is Polytrauma? 

https://www.polytrauma.va.gov/understanding-tbi/definition-and-background.asp 

https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA807-1.html 

https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s40719-018-0143-1 

https://www.researchgate.net/publication/237818380_Blast_injuries_burn_care 

https://www.thelancet.com/journals/lancet/article/PIIS0140-6736(09)60257-9/fulltext 

Rescue systems aligned in case of Natural Disasters or Man-made Disasters 

https://reliefweb.int/report/world/phases-disaster-recovery-emergency-response-long-term 

https://www.hindawi.com/journals/tswj/2015/136434/ 

https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/25954767/ 

https://reliefweb.int/report/indonesia/how-rescue-people-trapped-collapsed-building 

https://link.springer.com/chapter/10.1007/978-0-387-32353-4_12 

Integrated health systems “The patient from the street to the ED” 
https://www.medicinenet.com/emergency_department/definition.htm 

https://www.ahrq.gov/topics/emergency-department.html 

https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-Systems/Research/CAHPS/ED 

https://www.healthdirect.gov.au/hospital-emergency-departments 

https://idealmedhealth.com/functions-of-emergency-department-in-a-hospital/ 

Trauma System Development and Medical Evacuation in the Civilian and Combat 

Theater 
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/17159678/ 

 

https://www.semanticscholar.org/paper/Trauma-system-development-in-a-theater-of-war%3A-from-

Eastridge-Jenkins/9ede608fc0c1ea249386d86e24c681fa943b270c 

 

https://journals.lww.com/jtrauma/Abstract/2006/12000/Trauma_System_Development_in_a_Theater_of_

War_.11.aspx 

 

https://apps.dtic.mil/sti/pdfs/ADA480411.pdf 

 

https://link.springer.com/chapter/10.1007/978-3-319-56780-8_44 
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